

6th Floor, Temple Circus House

Temple Way Bristol BS1 6HG

Tel: 0117 300 6161 Fax: 0117 300 6160

www.ajginternational.com

To Whom It May Concern

22st March 2018

Dear Sirs

Our Client: Jones Building Group Ltd, D R Jones Yeovil Ltd, Davey Roofing South

West Limited, D R Jones Yeovil Ltd t/as Jones Home Solutions and D R Jones

Yeovil Ltd t/as D Glass

We are the Risk and Insurance Managers for the above clients and have pleasure in confirming details of their insurance arrangements as follows:

Employers' Liability

Insurer : AXA Insurance UK Plc
Policy No. : BL CMC 6925030
Expiry Date : 30th March 2019
Limit of Indemnity any one occurrence : £10,000,000

Public / Products Liability

Insurer : AXA Insurance UK Plc Policy No. : BL CMC 6925030 Expiry Date : 30th March 2019 Limit of Indemnity any one occurrence and in the : £5,000,000

annual aggregate in respect of Products Liability

Excess in respect of each and every claim for : £1,000

property damage

Indemnity to Principals for whom our clients are : Included

working

Excess Public / Products Liability

Insurer : Aspen Risk Management Ltd

Policy No. : 1000148655 Expiry Date : 30th March 2019

Limit of Indemnity any one occurrence and in the : £5,000,000 in excess of

annual aggregate in respect of Products Liability £5,000,000

Contractors All Risks

Insurer : Allianz Insurance plc
Policy No. : 52/NT/22766136/3
Expiry Date : 30th March 2019
Limit of Indemnity any one contract site : £8,000,000
Hired in Plant : £100,000

Excess each and every claim : £1,000 each and every claim

Professional Indemnity

Insurer : HCC International Insurance

Company plc

Policy No. : PX13C501333
Expiry Date : 30th March 2019
Limit of Indemnity any one claim and in the annual : £10,000,000

aggregate

Excess each and every claim : £5,000

Motor Fleet

Insurer : AXA Insurance UK Plc Policy No. : BL FLE 6925034 Expiry Date : 30th March 2019

Limits of Indemnity:-

a) Third Party Injury (all vehicles) : Unlimited
b) Third Party Property (cars) : £20,000,000
c) Third Party Property (commercials) : £5,000,000

This statement of cover extract has been prepared purely as confirmation of the insurance in force at the date of this letter which is subject to the terms and conditions of the insurance policy(ies). We accept no responsibility for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission on our part in preparing the statement or for any loss, damage or expense incurred by the recipient arising from reliance on the information given. We remain solely the agent of our Client and owe no legal duty or otherwise to any third party.

Should the insurance cover be cancelled, assigned or changed in any way during the period of insurance we will try to advise any interested party however neither we nor insurers accept any obligation to fail to notify any recipient.

Yours faithfully,

Neil Selkirk

Client Service Support Email neil_selkirk@ajg.com